Bicyclists may ride abreast when not
impeding other vehicles.

Consider making this clearer and
stating, "may ride two abreast".

Title IV Land Use,
Article XV Required
Public
Improvements,
Section 400.1320.
Blocks.

B. Block lengths shall not exceed one
thousand three hundred twenty (1,320)
feet or be less than three hundred (300)
feet, except under unusual conditions.

Consider adding requirements of
midblock crossings on arterials and
collectors if they are over 600' in
length between intersections. (See Ft.
Smith as an example- 27-503-13- A)

[...]

identified by the Willard Comprehensive
Plan

Consider adding language that would
include “and all future active
transportation plans.”

Title IV Land Use,
Article XV Required
Public Improvements,
Section 400.1320.
Blocks.

B. Block lengths shall not exceed one
thousand three hundred twenty (1,320) feet
or be less than three hundred (300) feet,
except under unusual conditions.

Consider adding requirements of
midblock crossings on arterials and
collectors if they are over 600 ft in
length between intersections. (See Ft.
Smith as an example- 27-503-13- A) An